
1

Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

Contract Modification Document 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX 75071

972-548-4165

Vendor: CP&Y, Inc. d/b/a STV Infrastructure Contract No.
Attn: Robin Handel, PE Contract: Professional Services, Engineering,
1820 Regal Row, Ste 200 FM2551 from FM2514 to FM2170
Dallas, TX  75235

Additional design work associated with the analysis of an existing detention basin and submission
of a technical memorandum discussing the FM 2551 stormwater runoff and the detention basin volume.

Original Contract Amount: 1,822,311.00$   
Contract Amendment No. 1 135,837.00$      
Contract Amendment No. 2 556,605.00$      
Contract Amendment No. 3 92,870.00$         
Contract Amendment No. 4 109,285.00$      
Contract Amendment No. 5 34,560.00$         

New Total Contract Amount: 2,751,468.00$   

Contract Amendment No. 5  has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Commissioners Court
by Court Order No.______________________ effective on ___________________.

ACCEPTED BY:

SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) (Print Name)

TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: DATE: 

 YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT

08345-12

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in writing 
signed by both parties.

PURCHASING AGENT

34,560.00$  

Robin Handel, PE

Senior Vice President

4/20/2023



2

Amendment No. 1 Court Order No. Summary
Amendment No. 2 Court Order No. Summary
Amendment No. 3 Court Order No. Summary
Amendment No. 4 Court Order No. Summary
Amendment No. 5 Court Order No. Summary Detention Basin

Enviromental Re-evaluation
Coordination, Alt. Alignments

2022-442-05-16 Lucas Rd, FM2170 lane, Waterline
Utility Conflicts, Utiliity Base Map2021-711-07-26

2012-523-08-06Awarded by Court Order No. 

HISTORICAL INFORMATION

2015-558-08-24
2019-012-01-07


	Modification 1

